PROJECT SYNOPSIS

LOT COVERAGE:

PROPOSED: __36651 SF

FLOOR AREA SUMMARY:

GENERAL NOTES

- CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE ALL NWORK TO BE DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WNITH THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE.
BEAM SIZING, SPANS AND BEARING POINTS TO BE
VERIFIED AND REVIENED

- ANY DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS TO BE REPORTED TO THE

REVISIONS

MAIN FLOOR. AREA 2420 SF DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK
GARAGE 562 SF
=285 SF - ALL WINDOWS TO BE VINYL FRAME, DOUBLE GLAZED
UPPER FLOOR AREA 1026 SF - PROVIDE RAINSCREEN BEHIND ALL EXTERIOR CLADDING
1026 SF AS REQUIRED ACCORDING TO THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE.
TOTAL FSR AREA: 4309 SF

- ALL EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS MUST BE DAMPROOFED
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 33.25 - ALL FOUNDATION WALLS & FOOTINGS TO BE IN
COMPLIANCE

PRINCIPLE HEAT SOURCE: WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE.

FORCED AIR HEATING

- ASSURE ALL PAD FOOTING SIZES ARE OF ADEQUATE SIZE
ACCORDING TO THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE.
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Sl . [ D T.O. MAIN FLR. 100.00' DOORS) TO HAVE STRUCTURAL HEADER ABOVE
AN H L T.O. GARAGE SLAB @ ENTRY |949.33'
N 1 - ALL WOOD USED IS TO BE SP.F. KD. NO. 142 OR BETTER
_____ Sl 15 - ALL FLOOR JOISTS TO BE NAILED AND GLUED TO
SUBFLOOR
b e W/ BRIDGING WHERE NECESSARY ACCORDING TO THE
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ALL DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH EACH OTHER. ANY DISCREPANCIES ON DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE INITIATING WORK.
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ALL WORK IS FULFILLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE.
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REVISIONS
TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
« ALL INTERIOR DOOR ARE 4" FROM WALL (UNO)
. PROPOSED STRUCTURE SHONWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANWINGS FOR BEAM
LOCATION/SIZE ¢ JOIST DIRECTION
+ PROPOSED TRUSSES SHONN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS
ﬂ LOCATIONS
POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
w a B POINT LOAD CARRIED TO FLOOR BELOW
1ql - qll
| | ~ez)
- . —1-
~~r 70 T @ —+—r
O P '
I - I P S
| N 7 | |
\ / v n
} o P \ _ 76 - 2
13 - g q"; S 19 - 2" - ; in 28 - 0" 12' - &"
' ;
N - i 12 - 2" 15' - 10"
. | I ~ - | |
= | ~ - |
T | ST | |
) | | COVERED PATIO ABOVE | ENG. FOOTING
\ - ~ | l
‘ // ~ ’——‘77————————————? 77777777777777777777“
AN
\ 7 ~
: \ - A
) s ™~
\ ‘ - N
. 10" CONCRETE F | - | |
ON ENG. PAD FC 7
rrv~v~,1 .
e N — . / —
‘? N covazEa@t\}O/AEOVE *********** i ******
m - - CORBEL FND.
I 77*/ ***********
i :
- _ R N ) . U N
9 T : } LINE IF RIGID INSULATION AROUND -
} | | | PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION =
e \ 1T
| } - ——— 1= — - e -
Lt e
BN | e
R | A
. o ! ! 4" CONCRETE NOWQREATED
- e | Q | | SLAB
BEE | . & MIL POLY V B.
L | | | 6" GRAVEL FILL
ERE el <
e | | N _ o e
]! | | | L | LT Tl
‘ ' ‘ ' n ' n ‘ il ‘ ' n ' n ‘ A:l ‘ ' " ‘ ' %u "AQA ‘ \ ‘ A ‘
L 10" -8 3 101 ; }4-1 J 14' -7 } P } 12' - 4 | s-e” \ // | |
: R I ! I I a - \ T
T | B ] ] | NER ' / B } )
‘ g : ‘ e — |W < " R < 7 Wl ‘ ‘ - ‘ ‘ B ‘ \ : =
N N | A R B — . | | o L
o |e i | T N SN | NN / ] , Z
M ] | ¥ L] ] e \ / EER o 5
e | e S | b . / e =
‘ N J Y . — - - T Z - - l — _— ‘ / ‘ ‘ @
| | : ‘ T ‘ : -~ ° 4 i 4 < Zi v 3. @ < s 4 ‘ \ [a)
r | o S > | / I LT
- | | S T - = = \ y | | =
e | | ; | ] | LN o \ . =
| - L] b | o % V7 e i =
RN \ | , | T \ 7 | N /s / ] “I_ =
5 bl | \ I \ IR B | N s / \ ] L >
= L4 . - \74 e 4
" I | oz S k] h p \ ]
‘ < ] L } ) } } N ‘ ‘ ‘;, ‘ N Ve / \ ‘ E ‘ o
B | 7 = | L[ | N " / ‘ ) | &
| ; . ] | 4" CONCRETE \ L
A B Ly _} _ | o o ‘ } } @ | N GARAGE SLAB / - M (A il
A4O . e | & iR e SR \ p ABOVE y \ L N 5
' | | N \ L]
-4 ~ / - —
S5 | L 2 | \ S \ N \ . _ - zsmessastt I . / . aER =
< ‘ ~a ‘ ‘ AN / ’ Ce
‘ B < ‘ ‘ -t ! > !l -—_-}] < ‘ / ‘ ] ‘
g ] . R N \ i
C L] | L N ] - N / ol o
! e Al ot & f it s s N ! t N s | -
o ] HEN ! BN RN ~ N Vpe m =
! N | - ; | LONER FOUNDATION | | _
R e . \ | |t - h WALL AT DOOR OPENING | | =2
/
L . <| 77777 - I IS | ‘ 7 N | 5]
I )’ ] ; | by v N | =
| | 2 e o 4 i, q ,os ::q 4 T KR ? N o ‘ e A m [aa)
L ’ L D H ‘ -, N \ . m
- — — — - — — — — = ] = e 1 LOWER [FOUNDATION N o <E
] ] N Pl o | b~ NALLATDQOR OPENNG . LONER FOUNDATION. | |- =
N ) ] P;‘[;\,to/ N } kN 7 T ] L NALL AT DOOR OPENNG | =
i . ABOVE S L] - O - 4 )
"‘ w? ] el L) pemee R T g & 2

N - a ] ~—

PE ~ o - _ \ _ ] . Loy o . —
= Sl R e eeonsnerasrornewat Bl K. =
) - — _— AN \

& ", E] . L E
K N I N7 T ' =
- I N S
d
1 n 1 n 1 I n 1' - 4" 1 n 1 " 1 III 1 " 1 " 1 n 1 1 C-/-D
1-0 2 -4 s -l1o 2-0 -3 q9-o0 113" |1-6 q-o0 ' -6 43
bll_;Fél - C n /__1! - OII 16! - 2II I I ql . 6" I I 12I - bll 11I - bll 12I - OII %
1 - n I D
| | 716 -2 ! =
PROJECT
" ] n TlTI—E
=10 FND./CRAWLSPACE PLAN
SCALE SHEET NUMBER
1/4" = 1'-0"
2/4/2024 3:45:52 PM |

ALL DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH EACH OTHER. ANY DISCREPANCIES ON DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE INITIATING WORK.
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ALL WORK IS FULFILLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE.
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ALL DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH EACH OTHER. ANY DISCREPANCIES ON DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE INITIATING WORK.
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ALL WORK IS FULFILLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE.




UPPER FLOOR PLAN

TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES REVISIONS
e ALL INTERIOR DOOR ARE 4" FROM WALL (UNO)
« PROPOSED STRUCTURE SHONWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANWINGS FOR BEAM
LOCATION/SIZE & JOIST DIRECTION
s PROPOSED TRUSSES SHONWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS
LOCATIONS
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REVISIONS

EXTERIOR NOTES

FLASH ALL UNPROTECTED EXTERIOR OPENINGS
CAULK JOINTS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS
REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR OVERHANG DIMENSIONS
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EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 272 . D
MIN. RSI 2.62 4 2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 196 | 11.13 BACKFILL =
- . . " a < <
T‘Y INA 5 6" CRUSHED GRAVEL FILL 0.67| 3.80
THIS ASSEMBLY MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIRED RS| VALUE P. 6ARA6E L-L- CONTINUOUS TO FOOTING . O
REGARDLESS OF APPLIED EXTERIOR FINISH 1" = 1-0" REQD EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE 196 | 11.13 e, C@
EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 2491 | 1652 o ¥ Z -
o =
o, FOUNDATION PROTECTION -
WALL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS RS - ‘ ‘ : =
1| EXTERIOR AR FiLM 00 2 | TYP. SLAB ON GRADE ENTRY =
2 1" (25.4MM) AIR SPACE W/WEEP HOLES 0.18 i \ o/ 4"% 2" TREATED EXTERIOR GRADE 1" = 1'-0" >
3 ASPHALT IMPREGNATED PAPER 0.00 | PLYNOOD STRAPPING @ 8" OR 16" O.C.
£l ‘ 2 LAYERS 30MIN. RATED BUILDING PAPER
4 1/2" (12.TMM) OSB SHEATHING o.M 1] 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING RAINSCREEN WALL SYSTEM
5 2X4 FRAMING FILLED W/ R14 BATT e 16" O.C. 1.62 ] 2X4 WOOoD STUDS EXTERIOR CLADDING
6 2" RIGID INSULATION | RIGTE lNSULA;— o KEENE DRINALL RAINSCREEN -
168 in ‘I 2’:‘4”_ ”;%t:’:‘v'%"‘ TYVEK RATED BUILDING PAPER SE
) POLYETHYLENE 0.00 E ‘ o AR, 1/};2; ;lgowog% SgEATHING é
q 1/2" (12.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 il \ , 2 p STUD loe)
] 6 MIL. POLY AIR BARRIER =
10 FINISH: 1 COAT PRIMER/PAINT 0.00 1/2" 6 NB. N
[de»)
11 INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12 FLOOR ASSEMBLY b
4" CONCRETE SLAB ——————— ANCHOR BOLTS 0
EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 3.82 TYP WAL_L_ W / WATERLJNES 6 ML POLY V.B. Pt —
- MIN. RSl 2.78 " = 1-0" 6" GRAVEL FILL
THIS ASSEMBLY MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIRED RS| VALUE = E ¥ SILL PLATE m %
REGARDLESS OF APPLIED EXTERIOR FINISH - B FOAM SILL GASKET —
o
_ — (D)
WALL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS RS u  EXPANSION JONT m T
1 EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 ] T — m —
H [ma)
2 1/2" (12.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 u aa)
] CONC. SLAB <
3 2X4 FRAMING FILLED W/ R14 BATT @ 16" OC. 1.62 a L
|| P
4 | 2" RIGID INSULATION 168 SARAGE WALL SYSTEM COMPACTED =
" H 1/2" GNB. GRANULAR FILL LLJ
5 1/2" (12.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD 0.08 = 2X4 NOOD STUDS =
& | POLYETHYLENE 0.00 - RIGID INSULATION BACKFILL —
] BATT INSULATION =
T FINISH: 1 COAT PRIMER/PAINT 0.00 | FOUNDATION o
N 6 MIL. POLY V.B. PROTECTION =
) INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12 N 1/2" GAB. o
~
EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 3.98 e
_MIN. RS 2.62 GARAGE WALL w/ WATERLINES %
THIS ASSEMBLY MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIRED RSI VALUE " =1-0" o
REGARDLESS OF APPLIED EXTERIOR FINISH =
TYP. GARAGE SLAB @ EXTERIOR WALL =
1" = 1-0" PROJECT
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REVISIONS

AS PER LOCAL BUILDING CODE - NOTES PERTAINING
TO LEAKAGE PATHS IN PROBLEMATIC AREAS

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL - FOUNDATION TO SILL PLATE AND RIM JOISTS
INTERIOR. ALL JOISTS AT THE TRANSITION BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL
I AND THE ABOVE GRADE WALL MUST BE MADE AIR-TIGHT BY
FINISHED FLOORING SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL
PLYWOOD SHEATHING \x COMPONENTS, OR COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH

AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL

BATT W—% - INTERIOR WALL INTERFACE
INSULATION INTERIOR WALLS THAT MEET EXTERIOR WALLS OR CEILINGS NITH AN
X& )L k )& )L J\ )& CEILING DETAIL INTERIOR PLANE OF AIR TIGHTNESS MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY

EITHER SEALING ALL JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL
EXTERIOR AR FILM FLOOR COMPONENTS, COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WNITH AN
X4 TRUSS CHORD JoisTS AIR BARRIER MATERIAL OR MAINTAINING THE CONTINUITY OF THE
PROVIDE INSULATION CEILING ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS RSl AR BARRIER SYSTEM THROUGH THE INTERIOR WALL

BAFFLE AT EAVES

INSULATION 1 EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03

6 MIL. POLY V.B. 5.71 INSULATION
2 2X4 FRAMING FILLED W/ R50 214 ! 6 AB. FINGH

172" GNB. BLONN GLASS INSULATION @ 24" O.C.
INTERIOR AIR FILM 1.48 CAVITY VENTILATION /
POLYETHYLENE 0.00 DUCT

172" (12.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD 0.06 = CANTILEVERED FLOOR

FINISH: 1 COAT PRIMER/PAINT 0.00 CANTILEVERED FLOORS AND FLOORS OVER UNHEATED

SPACES/EXTERIOR SPACE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING

INTERIOR AIR FILM on ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS AND/OR COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

EFFECTIVE RSl VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 124 L —

B WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL AND SEALING IT TO THE ADJIACENT

MIN. RSI 6.91 AIR BARRIER MATERIAL

71/2"

MiIN.

SEE SECTION
FOR HEEL HT

- RIM JOIST

ALL JOINTS AT THE RIM JOIST ASSEMBLY MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT
BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS, OR COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WNITH
AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL

U | N W

- WINDOW HEAD
IYP. CEILING/ROOF EAVE TYP. DUCTING DROP DETAIL THE INTERFACE BETWEEN THE HEAD/JAMS AND WALL ASSEMBLY
TR TTR MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BE SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS
=1 "=1-0 BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER IN THE WALL AND WINDOW. THE
REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES TO DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS

- WINDOW SILL
THE INTERFACE BETWEEN WINDOW SILL AND WALL ASSEMBLY MUST
JOIST ROOF SYSTEM
NSPHALT SHIN 6LEE BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS
ROOF ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS RS R % COOENG FELT BETWEEN THE AIR BARRIER IN THE WALL AND WNINDOW. THE

1 EXTERIOR. AR FILM 005 | o 2 P NOOD SHEATHING REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES TO DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS
ASPHALT SHINGLES 0.00 | 0.00 ol 2X4 STRAPPING - MECHANICAL FLUES AND CHIMNEYS
2X10 ROOF JOIST STEEL-LINED CHIMNEYS THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE
ROOFING FELT Q.00 | 0.00 BATT INSULATION MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY BLOCKING THE VOID BETWEEN
1/2" (12.5MM) PLY. SHEATHING W/ STRAPPING o1 | 0.62 6 MIL. POLY V.B. REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR METAL CHIMNEYS AND SURROUNDING
- 1/2" 6 AB. CONSTRUCTION WITH SHEET METAL SEALAND CAPABLE OF
2X10 ROOF JOIST @ 16" O.C 2.00| 13.81 NTHSTANDING HIGH TEMPERATURES

INSULATION R33 BATT IN CAVITY 5.860 | 33.00

ROOF VENTING

2O L )

E SECTION

FOR|HEEL HT.

ALUMINUMIH
FASCIA
GUTTER

-PLUMBING STACKS
POLYETHYLENE 000 | 0.00 PLUMBING VENT STACK PIPES THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING
. ENVELOPE MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY EITHER SEALING THE AIR
1/2" (12.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD 0.06 | 0.45
( ) BARRIER MATERIAL TO THE VENT PIPE WITH A COMPATIBLE

FINISH: 1 COAT PRIMER/PAINT 0.00 | .00 MATERIAL OR SHEATHING TAPE OR INSTALLING A RUBBER GASKET
OR PREFABRICATED ROOF FLASHING AT THE PENETRATION OF THE

1© INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12| o8 PLANE OF AIRTIGHTNESS AND SEALING IT TO THE TOP PLATE

EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 505 | 28.649

Q| a0V DM |0

_SKYLIGHTS
MIN. TIMM THICK INSTALLED INSULATION RSI/R VALUE (NOMINAL) 580 |33.00 THE INTERFACE BETWEEN THE SKYLIGHT AND THE WALL ASSEMBLY

SOLID NooD SOFFIT LA oo 4o MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND JUNCTIONS

| EXTERIOR NALL AS TYP. 2X10 CATHEDRAL ROOF BETREEN THE AR BARRIER MATERIAL IN THE HALL AND THE

‘ PER DETAIL 1" =1-0"

-WALL TO CEILING

ALL JOINTS AT THE TRANSITION BETWEEN THE ABOVE GRADE WALL
AND CEILING MUST BE MADE AIRTIGHT BY SEALING ALL JOINTS AND
JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AND/OR
COVERING THE STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS WITH AN AIR BARRIER

TYP. SOFFIT PROTECTION MATERIAL

1" =1-0" - WALL VENTED DUCTS
DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST HAVE
AN AIRTIGHT SEAL

1 LAYER TYVES NEATHER MRAP BOTH - ELECTRICAL PENETRATION IN WALL

LATERS OVERLAR FLASHING ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS IN NALLS, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL
STARTER PAPER UNDER BUILDING PAFPER OUTLETS, NIRING, SNITCHES, AND RECESSED FIXTURES THROUGH
P.T. STRAPPING AT 16" o/c MAX THE PLANE OF AIRTIGHTNESS MUST BE AIRTIGHT. OPTIONS INCLUDE
CLADDING USING A COMPONENT THAT IS DESIGNED TO BE AIRTIGHT AND

SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL OR BY
TRIM FLASHING W/ END DAMS COVERING THE COMPONENT WITH AN AIR BARRIER MATERIAL AND
1X6 WOOD TRIM SEALING IT TO THE ADJACENT AIR BARRIER MATERIAL

BUG SCREEN

MIN 172" AIR SPACE FOR VENT ¢ DRAIN
SLOPED HEAD FLASHING W/ END DAMS

WALL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS RSl

1 INTERIOR AIR FILM 0.12
FINISHED FLOORING 0.00
UNDERLAY 0.4
3/4" (19MM) SUB FLOOR o171
11 7/8& FRAMING FILLED @ 12" O.C. (R31 BATT) 4.8
POLYETHYLENE 0.00
172" (12.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD 0.06
FINISH: 1 COAT PRIMER/PAINT 0.00 BACK CAULK NINDOW FLANGE
q EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 R1.5 XPS INSULATION
EFFECTIVE RSI/R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 532 R-22 EFFECTIVE

M. RSI 4.67 TYP. NINDOW HEAD

1I| = 1I_Oll

EMAIL: INFO@SUCASDESIGNCA

P AWM IO|N

FLOOR SYSTEM

3/4" PLYNWOOD SUBFLOOR
6 MIL. POLY V .B.

11 778" Tdl ROOF JOIST
BATT INSULATION

172" GNB

COPPER CANYON

TYP. ENG. FLOOR UNCONDITIONED SPACE

1ll = 1I—Oll
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DESIGN LOADS
LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION
(PSF) (PSF)
LL TL
FLOOR (primary) 40 10 L/360 L/240
FLOOR (secondary) 40 10 L/360 L/240
ATTIC (w/ storage) 20 10 L/240 L/180
ATTIC (no access) 10 5 L/240 L/180
EXTERNAL BALCONY 40 10 L/360 L/240
ROOF 20 10 L/240 L/180
ROOF TRUSS 20 20 L/240 L/180
WIND LOAD BASED ON 120 MPH (EXPOSURE B)
SEISMIC BASED ON SEISMIC ZONES A,B&C
STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS
OF "NORTH CAROLINA STATE 2018 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE", IN
ADDITION TO ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

2)  ITIS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND SQUARE FOOTAGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. TYNDALL
ENGINEERING & DESIGN, PA IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS
AND SQUARE FOOTAGE ERRORS ONCE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

3)  ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SYP #2 (UNO)

ALL LVL LUMBER TO BE 1.75" WIDE (ACTUAL) EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND
Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 1.9M PSI (OR GREATER)

(LE. iLEVEL MICROLAM)

ALL LSL LUMBER IS TO BE 1.55E (Fb = 2325 PSI) (OR GREATER)

ALL PSL LUMBER IS TO BE 1.8E (Fb = 2,400 PSI) (OR GREATER)

4) AL LOAD BEARING EXTERIOR WINDOW HEADERS ARE TO BE (2) 2x10 w/
(1) 2x4 JACK STUD (U.N.O.) AND KING STUDS PER TABLE R602.7.5, AND
TOGETHER w/ (2) 10d NAILS @ 8" O.C., PROVIDED THAT THE TOP OF THE
WINDOW HEIGHT IS 68", MINIMUM BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS
1'6". OTHERWISE REFER TO TABLES R602.7(1) AND R602.7(2).

5)  ALL INTERIOR LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x10 (U.N.0.) REFER
TO TABLES R602.7(1) AND R602.7(2) FOR JACK STUD REQUIREMENTS
FOR HEADER SPANS FOR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LOAD CONDITIONS
(UNO)

6)  REFER TO 2018 NC BUILDING CODE SECTION R602 FOR CONSTRUCTION
OF ALL WALLS OVER 100" IN HEIGHT.

7)  ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A992 GRADE 50
Fy = 50 KSI MIN. (UNO)

8)  ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE #2 SYP PT

9)  ALL CONCRETE, fc = 3000 PSI MIN.

10)  PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF

11)  1/2'@ ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT MAXIMUM OF 6-0" 0.C. AND NOT MORE
THAN 12" FROM THE CORNER. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) BOLTS
PER PLATE SECTION. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 3-0" O.C.
FOR BASEMENTS. ANCHOR BOLT SHALL EXTEND 7" INTO CONCRETE OR
MASONRY.

12)  PSL COLUMNS DESIGNED WITH MAX. HEIGHT OF 9-0" (UNO)

13)  PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 500# UPLIFT & LATERAL CONNECTION AT TOP
AND BOTTOM OF PORCH COLUMNS. (U.N.O.)

14)  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SHEATHING PER SECTION 602.10.3 OF THE 2018
NCRC.

15)  MAXIMUM MASONRY PIER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR TIMES ITS
LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.

16)  UPLIFT LOADS GREATER THAN 500# SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY
ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION.

17)  METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SIMPSON OR APPROVED EQUAL.

12" MIN.

2X PT SILL PLATE
@1’5."_5.’.'%@\-/5‘,- 4" CONC. SLAB W/
MIK. 7* EMBED. WWEF OR FIBER REINF.
6-MIL POLY
8" SOLID VAPOR BARRIER
MASONRY CAP
y [ 4" GRAVEL BASE
b ' v
= | =Z 4
RPN =
S NI
MAS. FND. WALL PER LU A N a4
NCRC SEC. R404 ° \\%—J\/’ 7 /\\///\\/ gl(BE"PACTED
NI \\/\\
MIN.2" \_ 2" RIGID INSULATION TO
PROJ. TYP. ’| EXTEND DOWN THE
LESSER OF 24" OR TO
BTM. OF FND. WALL
& 44 Aq
FTG.BEARSON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR —/I'/ . 88“8&%’%8
ENGINEERED FILL | 1-4 FOOTING

(A TYP. STEMWALL FOUNDATION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

1/2" DIA. AB. @ 2X PT SILL PLATE
60" OC W/ MIN.
7" EMBED. »| 4" CONC. SLAB W/ WWF
8" SOLID Wl [T ORFIBER REINF.
MASONRY CAP < 6-MIL POLY
at > VAPOR BARRIER
b
.|z [ 4" GRAVEL BASE
DN i
/\//\\/(\\//\\//\\ e ——
er LA
MAS. FND. WALL PER LS\~
NCRC SEC. R404 2\%7J\F /\\\///\\\\\//X//\\
. N\ N ~
z N DY\ 1/2" EXPANSION
= MIN.2' /\\/\ JOINT AT
= PROJ. TYP. | ’ FOUNDATION
| |4 . COMPACTED
L, . 4 FILL
FTG. BEARS ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL—/I’/ L SN RS
ORENGINEERED FILL | 1-4 FOOTING

(B TYP. STEMWALL FOUNDATION AT GARAGE

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

78-10"

63"7"

FOUNDATION PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR LOAD
BEARING WALL

2X PT SILL PLATE
POSITIVELY
ANCHORED

TO SLAB

6-MIL POLY
VAPOR BARRIER

6" 76-2" 2-2"
10"
10" 742"
146" 19-2" 280" 126"
SECURE PT 6" X 6" POST TO
9" 30" X 30" X 12" CONC. FTG.
19-9
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= H ’
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> L L >
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G ON GRADE 12-2 . CONG. FTG. AN 8" MASONRY FOUNDATION WALL
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L S I
u e ~ |
-1 1 —X |
e 1 | |
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_ | < |a 14" 11-21/2" — | | _
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© | | 141" g | - . oy ey 4o | Inl B &
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B . | | 159" /L 3 _& s Ll 3T 11-81/2" , | | || B
o | I FIELD VERIFY 30" X 30" X 10" " FIELD VERIFY ” 3 @ FIELD VERIFY T TFEDVERFY ] %= FIELD VERIFY j — — L | | | |
| CONC. FTG. @ | B I |
J| | 30"X 30" X 10| & . :_ B J| : |
r | CONC. FTG. | | B 1T 1l
| = ———- | O Il
| | | —— 36" X 36" X 12" |
| 1L | T30t ET CONC. FTG. | >
: I Y T e ol i )
~ | 3612 14|, & It
| | | ITrREDVERFY] ) |
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< | >
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Il | I ] | |_{ g 1-0" 1-0" —£ 1-0" 1-0" | | &
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SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

*Engineers seal does not include construction
means, methods, techniques, sequences,
procedures or safety precaution.

*Any deviations or discrepancies on plans are
to be brought to the immediate attention of
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. Failure to
do so will void Tyndall Engineering & Design,
P.A. liability.

*Please review these documents carefully.
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. will
interpret that all dimensions,

recommendations,
etc. pr d in these d ts were
deemed table once construction begins.
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*Engineers seal does not include construction
means, methods, techniques, _sequences,
STRUCTURAL NOTES DEFINITIONS FOR COMMON ABBREVIATIONS e plans e
to be brought to the immediate attention of
Tyndall Engineering & Design, P.A. Failure to|
1) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF "NORTH CAROLINA STATE 2018 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ALT = ALTERNATE MANUF = MANUFACTURER doso il vaid Tyndall Engineering & Design
CODE", IN ADDITION TO ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. CANT = CANTILEVER MAX = MAXIMUM “Piease review these documents carefully.
CJ = CEILING JOIST MIN = MINIMUM RIDGE BOARD AS REQ. et et diomstone A il
2) DESIGN LOADS: CMU = CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT NOM = NOMINAL recummendatijosls, ) ’
COL = COLUMN OC = ON CENTER fitece.mpled tl:b:leleos:ce construct;:)flrl‘;egins.
LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION - - COLLAR TIE AS REQ.
CONC = CONCRETE PL = PONTLOAD ROOF JOISTS OR  z
(PSF) (PSF) CONT = CONTINUOUS PT = PRESSURE TREATED TRUSSES PER PLAN :
LL TL cT = COLLARTE REINF = REINFORCED
ALL FLOORS 40 10 /360 L1240 DBL = DOUBLE REQD = REQUIRED —
ATTIC (w/ walk up stairs) 30 10 L/360 L/240 B'JA = BL;\L'\JA:LTEETWST EJS = F;{%%FF Js%lﬁgom ®» =
ATTIC (pull down access) 20 10 L1240 L1180 o . DOULLE FATTER i S STUB coLUMN STRUCTURAL =
ATTIC (no access) 10 5 L/240 L/180 DSP = DOUBLE STUD POCKET SCH = SCHEDULE SHEATHING .
EXTERNAL BALCONY 40 10 L/360 L/240 EA = EACH SPEC = SPECIFIED
ROOF 20 10 L1240 L1180 EE = EACHEND TH = THICK —
ROOF TRUSS 20 20 L/240 L/180 FJ = FLOOR JOIST TJ = TRIPLE JOIST ATTIC T
FND = FOUNDATION TRTD = TREATED
WIND LOAD BASED ON 120 MPH (EXPOSURE B) FTG = FOOTING TSP = TRIPLE STUD POCKET RAFTER TIE BACK AS REQ.
GALV = GALVANIZED TYP = TYPICAL 4
SEISMIC SEISMIC ZONES A, B & C HORIZ = HORIZONTAL UNO = UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE CEILING JOISTS PER PLAN
HT = HEIGHT W = WIDE FLANGE BEAM < 858
JSC = JACKSTUD WWF = WELDED WIRE FABRIC 4 — > |25
3)  MINIMUM ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 2000 PSF KS = KINGSTUD XJ = EXTRAJOIST g g |z}
W w gga
4 CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AND A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF FIVE INCHES . = S | gés
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. (UN.O.) : 9 Eg H
(=< ® N
5)  MAXIMUM DEPTH OF UNBALANCED FILL AGAINST FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE LESS THAN 4-0" WITHOUT USING SUFFICIENT WALL Ho|oe ;
BRACING. REFER TO SECTION R404 OF 2018 NC BUILDING CODE FOR BACKFILL LIMITATIONS BASED ON WALL HEIGHT, WALL z 3
THICKNESS, SOIL TYPE, AND UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT. SOFFIT =z :
5
6)  ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SYP #2 (Fb = 800 PSI, BASED ON 2x10) UNO. (2) 2X4 3
ALL FRAMING LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS SHALL BE TREATED MATERIAL. . (TOP PLATE) ND FLOOR ’“ i
ALL LVL LUMBER TO BE 1.75" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 1.9M PSI (UN.O.) 1) MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DECK SUPPORT POSTS AS FOLLOWS: 2ND FLOOR &
ALL LSL LUMBER TO BE 3.5" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2325 PS, E = 1.6M PSI (UN.0.) FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN L &
ALL PSL LUMBER TO BE 3.5" WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER AND Fb = 2400 PSI, E = 1.8M PSI (UN.0.) - 2X4 @ 16" O.C. v/ 9X4 PLATE
POST SIZE MAX. POST HEIGHT EXTERIOR LOAD
7)  ALLLOAD BEARING EXTERIOR HEADERS SHALL BE AT (2) 2x10. (U.N.0.) REFER TO TABLE R602.7(1) & (2) FOR JACK STUD ixd 80" BEARING WALL ——
REQUIREMENTS FOR HEADER SPANS FOR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LOAD CONDITIONS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON PLANS. 4
6x6 200"
8)  ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL W-SHAPES (I-BEAMS) SHALL BE ASTM A992 GRADE 50. (2) 2X4 s
ALL STEEL ANGLES, PLATES, AND C-CHANNELS SHALL BE ASTM A36. Kk OVER 200" (TOP PLATE) —
ALL STEEL PIPE SHALL BE ASTM A53 GRADE B. \
* \ 7
9)  STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3-1/2" AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH. THIS Tﬁk&ﬁﬂ?;fg%&% /fl?-rERAE;ASTBEES?E%U(-)rSE;’B\ITT)ﬁiIF ggSi'RE et HEADER g
PROVIDE SOLID BEARING FROM BEAM SUPPORT TO FOUNDATION. BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO EACH SUPPORT WITH TWO (2) WEICH VAY BE LOGATED AT DIEFERENT LEVELS (PER PLAN)
LAG SCREWS (1/2'0 x 4" LONG). LATERAL SUPPORT IS CONSIDERED ADEQUATE PROVIDED THE JOISTS ARE TOE NAILED TO THE e EROMTOP OF FOOTING 70 BOTTOM OF GIRDER : \ :
SOLE PLATES, AND THE SOLE PLATES ARE NAILED OR BOLTED TO THE BEAM FLANGES @ 48" O.C. e DEGKS WITH POSS HEIGHTS OVER 20.0° SUALL BE DESIGNED AND \ ’/f
/ \
10)  PROVIDE ANCHOR BOLT PLACEMENT PER SECTION 403.1.6: 1/2'@ ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT 6-0" O.C. AND PLACED 12" FROM SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR REGISTERED ARCHITECT. M
THE END OF EACH PLATE SECTION. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 3-0" 0.C. FOR BASEMENTS. ANCHOR BOLT SHALL 1ST FLOOR
EXTEND 7" INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY. THE BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE WIDTH OF THE PLATE. 2) ?Eggg hsﬂ';%%%gBRACED TO PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY BY ONE OF d
THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM TWO ANCHOR BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION. ' N 2X4 @1 g" O-CC;-
EXTERIOR LOAD
A THE DECK FLOOR HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 40" AND THE DECK IS N BEARING WALL )
11)  FOUNDATION DRAINAGE-DAMP PROOFING OR WATERPROOFING PER SECTION 405 AND 406 OF NC BUILDING CODE. peiperpebgtstaidepich iy bl SR STRUCTURAL IZNXT4E% (1) % I(_)(.)CA.D N
, ABOVE. LATERAL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED. SHEATHING 2X4 P.T. PLATE
12)  WALL AND ROOF CLADDING VALUES: BEARING WALL
WALL CLADDING SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR 28.0 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT (LBS/SQFT) OR GREATER POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURE. B 4x4 ng%%‘éig%%: m;( fﬁEERB%\QEEg g:' Aﬁ.ﬁ%%ﬂg I'E"i\CH n0ST IN A CONT. BED OF SEALANT
ROOF VALUES BOTH POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: :
AT A POINT NOT LESS THAN 1/3 OF THE POST LENGTH FROM THE 6X6 WALAXWAA WW.E X6 W1AXWA4 WW.E
39.0 LBS/SQFT FOR ROOF PITCHES 0/12 TO 1.5/12 1/2" @ ANCHOR : 4 W.W.F. : 4 W.W.F.
36.0 LBS/SQFT FOR ROOF PITCHES 1.5/12 TO 6/12 TOP OF THE POST, AND THE BRACES SHALL BE ANGLED BETWEEN BOLTS PER GODE —— ORFIBERMESH | 43000 PSI SLAB OR FIBERMESH
18,0 LBSISOFT FOR ROOE PITOHES 6/12 10 12113 45° AND 60° FROM THE HORIZONTAL. KNEE BRACES SHALL BE BOLTED
~MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 300" OR LESS TO THE POST AND GIRDER WITH ONE 5/8'@ HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED \
BOLT AT EACH END OF THE BRACE. 4 4 | Eﬂ %
C.  FORFREESTANDING DECKS WITHOUT KNEE BRACES OR DIAGONAL : o ——0—0—o—o0—o0—-0 e S — S ————— L
13)  FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM 2/12 THROUGH 4/12, BUILDER TO INSTALL 2 LAYERS OF 15# FELT PAPER. BRACING, LATERAL STABILITY MAY BE PROVIDED BY EMBEDDING THE e B SR DT i j‘""' PR g 2 g 2
. PG OO0 , 4 4 en en
14)  REFER TO SECTION R602.3 FOR FRAMING OF ALL WALLS OVER 10-0" IN HEIGHT. POSTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING: ;Ll: C0:0:0-0.-0-0-0-0-0-0-00-5¢ 7‘ N a <X = <X
S Bl T S [ A 2
= BHEIETETETHTETETETETSE] S 6 MIL POLY — BT T = = eSSl RS oL
16)  UPLIFT LOADS GREATER THAN 500# SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION. AREA HEIGHT DEPTH DIAMETER CRACE = Sl T 4" STONE BASE =2 % E = %
A " an ran ‘7§7‘ =)=} ' EEEEEEEE‘E‘W?‘* ’J
17)  REFER TO TABLE N1102.1 FOR PRESCRIPTIVE BUILDING ENVELOPE THERMAL COMPONENT CRITERIA, 4x4 485Q. FT. 40 26 -0 | il COMPACT FILL OR =9 = — =
6 X 6 120 SQ FT 61_01! 3"6" 1"8" ) N v 4 < i ai FlRM RES'DUAL 4 4 U 0 2 o = E
18)  PSL COLUMNS DESIGNED WITH MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 90" (UN.0.) 2,032 . L <Zn —<|| 2z <
~Oa g ’ “ . g Lo Q] = O
RN -t 2 k]
19)  PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 5004 UPLIFT & LATERAL CONNECTION AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF PORCH COLUMNS. (UN.O.) D 2x6 DIAGONAL VERTICAL CROSS BRACING MAY BE PROVIDED IN TWO . 2 §
(2) PERPENDICULAR DIRECTIONS FOR FREESTANDING DECKS OR PARALLEL
20)  MAXIMUM MASONRY PEIR HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR TIMES ITS LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION. O THE STRUGTURE AT THE EXTERIOR COLUMN LINE FOR ATTAGHED DECKS. . i
" 4 - 7
21)  ITIS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. g'l"PEPéS %SA‘E\"/'QE%ZBEED‘ET&TC:TEE ;(?HTSBIIEDP(())I?E\E/:VIJIT;R(A?\EIIEN%/SM?EI\H/IggR OR PER PLAN
TYNDALL ENGINEERING & DESIGN, PA IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSION OR SQUARE FOOTAGE ERRORS ONCE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. £ FOREMBEDMENT OF PLES IN COASTAL REGIONS, SEE CHAPTER 46,
GLAZED WOOD MASS BASEMENT “° SLAB © CRAWL SPACE  © m TWO-STORY ON STEM D
CLIMATE | FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT °| FENESTRATION | CEILING | FRAMED WAL WALL | FLOOR WALL R-VALUE WALL ! oy )
ZONES U-FACTOR °J| U-FACTOR SHGC ™% | R-ALUE R-VALUE RVALUE ' | RVALUE | R-ALUE AND DEPTH R-VALUE NOSCALE \ TYPICAL WALL DETAIL < I
3 035 055 0.30 38 or 30 150r . 513 or 19 513 f 0 513 D
' ' ' cont 13425 5/10 cont <
4 380r 30 1Bor 5/13 or Z |_
0.35 055 0.30 by 13425 5710 cot 19 10115 10 10115 < LL]
5 38 or 30 "19,0r13+5 " 13M7or ; — A
0.35 0.5 NR o | 1553 M| 13125 cont 30 10115 10 10119 N
/ *\ TABLE N1102.1 CLIMATE ZONES 3-5
NO SCALE \ / a. R-VALUES ARE MINIMUMS. U-FACTORS AND SHGC ARE MAXIMUMS. WHEN INSULATION IS INSTALLED IN A CAVITY WHICH IS LESS THAN THE LABEL OR DESIGN THICKNESS
OF THE INSULATION, THE INSTALLED R-VALUE OF THE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE R-VALUE SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE.
b. THE FENESTRATION U-FACTOR COLUMN EXCLUDED SKYLIGHTS. THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT
(SHGC) COLUMN APPLIES TO ALL GLAZED FENESTRATION.
c. "10/15" MEANS R-10 CONTINUOUS INSULATED SHEATHING ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME
ORR-15 CAVITY INSULATION AT THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL OR CRAWL SPACE WALL.
d. FOR MONOLITHIC SLABS, INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED FROM THE INSPECTION GAP DOWNWARD TO THE BOTTOM Project #:
OF THE FOOTING OR A MAXIMUM OF 24" BELOW GRADE WHICHEVER IS LESS. FOR FLOATING SLABS, INSULATION
SHALL EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF THE FOUNDATION WALL OR 24", WHICHEVER IS LESS. R-5 SHALL BE 240 1 ‘O 1 0260
ADDED TO THE REQUIRED SLAB EDGE R-VALUES FOR HEATED SLABS.
e. DELETED Date:
f. BASEMENT WALL INSULATION IS NOT REQUIRED IN WARM-HUMID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY FIGURE N1101.7 AND TABLE N1101.7. 1 0/1 1/2024
g. OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY. R-19 MINIMUM. Engineered By:
h. THE FIRST VALUE IS CAVITY INSULATION, THE SECOND VALUE IS CONTINUOUS INSULATION, SO "13+5" MEANS R-13 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-5 INSULATED JA
SHEATHING. "15+3" MEANS R-15 CAVITY INSULATION. PLUS R-3 INSULATED SHEATHING. IF STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS 25% OR LESS OF THE EXTERIOR,
INSULATING SHEATHING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING IS USED. IF STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS MORE THAN 25 PERCENT DWG. Checked By:
OF THE EXTERIOR, SHALL BE SUPPLEMENTED WITH INSULATED SHEATHING OF AT LEAST R-2. "13 + 2.5" MEANS R-13 CAVITY PAT
INSULATION PLUS R-2.5 SHEATHING.
i. FOR MASS WALLS, THE SECOND R-VALUE APPLIES WHEN MORE THAN HALF THE INSULATION IS ON THE INTERIOR MASS WALL. Scale:
. IN ADDITION TO THE EXEMPTION IN SECTION N1102.3.3, A MAXIMUM OF TWO GLAZED FENESTRATION PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES HAVING A U-FACTOR NO GREATER THAN 0.55 SHALL BE SEE PLAN
PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MINIMUM CODE COMPLIANT FENESTRATION PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT PENALTY.
k. IN ADDITION TO THE EXEMPTION IN SECTION N1102.3.3, A MAXIMUM OF TWO GLAZED FENESTRATION PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES HAVING A SHGC NO GREATER THAN 0.70 SHALL BE REVISIONS
PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MINIMUM CODE COMPLIANT FENESTRATION PRODUCT ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT PENALTY. —_——
|. R-30 SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE CEILING INSULATION REQUIREMENT WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF UNCOMPRESSED R-30 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP PLATE No. Date: Remarks
AT THE EAVES. OTHERWISE R-38 INSULATION IS REQUIRED WHERE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE EXISTS OR INSULATION MUST EXTEND TO EITHER THE INSULATION BAFFLE OR WITHIN 1 INCH — I— —
OF THE ATTIC ROOF DECK.
m. TABLE VALUE REQUIRED EXCEPT FOR ROOF EDGE WHERE THE SPACE IS LIMITED BY THE PITCH OF THE ROOF; THERE THE INSULATION MUST FILL THE SPACE UP TO THE AIR BAFFLE. 1
n.R-19 FIBERGLASS BATTS COMPRESSED AND INSTALLED IN A NOMINAL 2 x 6 FRAMING CAVITY IS DEEMED TO COMPLY. FIBERGLASS BATTS RATED R-19 OR HIGHER COMPRESSED
AND INSTALLED IN A 2X4 WALL IS NOT DEEMED TO COMPLY. 2
0. BASEMENT WALL MEETING THE MINIMUM MASS WALL SPECIFIC HEAT CONTENT REQUIREMENT MAY USE THE MASS WALL R-VALUE AS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENT.
3
4
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